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Stacey Honda, MD, PhD, Trecia Leung Kathleen Lee Higuchi 
Manager, Research Administration 
Ph: 808-432-5555 x 1481 
Email: kathleen.l.higuchi@kp.org 

Medical Director Executive Director 

Center for Integrated Healthcare Kaiser Foundation Research Inst. 

Research 1800 Harrison Street, !6th Floor 

Kaiser Permanente, Hawaii Oakland, CA 95612-3433 

Ph:  808-432-8801 Email: trecia.j.leung@kp.org 

Email: stacey.honda@kp.org  

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Kathleen Lee Higuchi Daria Diaz, MSHS 
IRB Administrator 

393 E. Walnut Street, 4th Floor 
Pasadena, CA 91188 
Phone: (686)405-5972 
Email: Daria.x.Diaz@kp.org 

Alina Harris 

Manager, Research Administration Sr Dir, Compliance 

Ph: 808-432-5555 x 1481 Compl Privacy and Security 

Email: kathleen.l.higuchi@kp.org Ph: 626-381-4530 
Email: Alina.Harris@kp.org 

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 
Valentyna Pishchalenko Kathleen Lee Higuchi 

Manager, Research Administration 
Ph: 808-432-5555 x 1481 
Email: kathleen.l.higuchi@kp.org 

Laura M. Lott 

Ph: 808-432-5916 
Email: laura.M.Lott@kp.org 

Ph: (808) 432-5555 x 1577 

Email: 

valentyna.s.pishchalenko@kp.org 
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Michael A. Horberg, MD MAS 
Associate Medical Director Kaiser 
Permanente Mid-Atlantic 
Permanente Medical Group 
Executive Director 
Mid-Atlantic Permanente Research 

Michael A. Horberg, MD MAS 
Associate Medical Director, Kaiser 
Permanente Mid-Atlantic 
Permanente Medical Group 
Ph:  301-816-6302 
Email: Michael.Horberg@kp.org 

Chanika M. Nelson, MPA 
Senior Director, MAPRI 
Research Privacy Officer 
Ph: 301-816-7316 
Email: Chanika.M.Nelson@kp.org 

 
Ph:  301-816-6302 

 
Executive Assistant: 

Email: Michael.Horberg@kp.org Sophia Chumpitaz 

 Ph: 202-557-9709 

Governing Board Assistant: 
Sophia Chumpitaz 
Ph: 202-557-9709 
Email: Sophia.C.Chumpitaz@kp.org 

Email: Sophia.C.Chumpitaz@kp.org 

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Chanika M. Nelson, MPA LaTrina Neal Chanika M. Nelson, MPA 
Senior Director, MAPRI 
Research Privacy Officer 
Ph: 301-816-7316 
Email: Chanika.M.Nelson@kp.org 

Senior Director, MAPRI Ph: 301-816-6572 

Research Privacy Officer Email: Latrina.B.Neal@kp.org 

Ph: 301-816-7316  

Email: Chanika.M.Nelson@kp.org  
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Eric Watson Chanika M. Nelson, MPA 
Senior Director, MAPRI 
Research Privacy Officer 
Ph: 301-816-7316 
Email: Chanika.M.Nelson@kp.org 

Susan Fiorella 

Director of Research Data Analytics 
Ph: 301-609-2573 
Email: eric.s.watson@kp.org  

Chief Strategy and 
Communications Officer 
Ph: 240-644-9768 
Email: Susan.Fiorella@kp.org 

 

Kaiser Permanente Mid- 

Atlantic States 
Mid-Atlantic Permanente Research 

Institute 

2101 East Jefferson St., 3 East 

Rockville, MD 20852 

Ph: 301-816-5685 

Fax: 855-524-3244 

Website: 

http://mapri.kaiserpermanente.org/ 
 

 

Express/Courier Address 

2101 East Jefferson St., 3 East Research 

Rockville, MD 20852 
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Julie Schmittdiel, PhD, MA 
Associate Director 
Health Care Delivery and Policy 

Division of Research 
Ph:  510-891-3872 
Email: Julie.A.Schmittdiel@kp.org 

Trecia J. Leung 
Executive Director 
Kaiser Foundation Hospitals 

Kaiser Foundation Research Institute 

1800 Harrison, 16th Floor 
Oakland, CA 94612-3433 
Ph: 510-625-3869 
Email: Trecia.J.Leung@kp.org 

Tom Dang MBA MSE 
Managing Director, Division of 
Research 

Ph: 510-891-3833 
Email: Tom.D.Dang@kp.org 

 

Governing Board Assistant: 
Perla Sanchez 
Ph: 510-891-3 
Email: perla.e.sanchezr@kp.org 

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Tom Dang MBA MCE, Rhiannon Casey Tamiko Eto, MS CIP 
Compliance Program Manager 
Ph: 510-891-3529 
Email: Tamiko.Eto@kp.org 

Managing Director, Division of Interim IRB Director 

Research Ph: 510-625-4173 

Ph: 510-891-3833 Email: Rhiannon.Casey@kp.org 

Email: Tom.D.Dang@kp.org  

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 

Marvin Yan Tom Dang, MBA MSE 
Managing Director, Division of 
Research 

Ph:510-891-3833 
Email: Tom.D.Dang@kp.org 

Jon Weiner 

Ph: Associate Director, Research 

Email: Marvin.M.Yan@kp.org Communications 

Ph: 510-891-3173 
Email: jon.r.weiner@kp.org 

 

Kaiser Permanente Northern 

California 
Division of Research 

2000 Broadway 

Oakland, CA 94612-2304 
 

 

Ph: 510-891-3400 

Fax: 510-891-3403 

Website: 

https://divisionofresearch.kaiserperman 

ente.org/ 

 
Express/Courier Address 

Kaiser Permanente, Northern California: 

Division of Research 

2000 Broadway 

Oakland, CA 94612-2304 
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Alan Bauck, MBA  Ellen Sullivan 

Director 
Research Data and Analytics Center 
Phone: 
Email: Alan.Bauck@kpchr.org 

 Director, Science Administration 
Ph: 503-335-2416 
Email: ellen.l.sullivan@kpchr.org 

 
Governing Board Assistant: 

  

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Don Freel Kaija H. Maggard 
Research Subjects Protection Office 
Ph: 503-335-6699 
Email: kaija.h.maggard@kp.org 

Lynne E. Shoemaker 
Regional Compliance, Northwest 
Ph: 503-348-6812 
Email: lynne.e.shoemaker@kp.org 

Executive Director and COO 
Ph: 503-335-6702 
Email: don.v.freel@kpchr.org 

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 

Catherine Cleveland Don Freel John Ogden 

Ph: Executive Director and COO Ph: 503-335-6602 

Email: Ph: 503-335-6702 Email: john.r.ogden@kpchr.org 

cateherine.r.cleveland@kpchr.org Email: don.v.freel@kpchr.org  

 

Kaiser Permanente 

Northwest 
Kaiser Permanente Center for Health 

Research 

3800 North Interstate Avenue 

Portland, OR 97227-1110 
 

 

Ph: 

Fax: 503-335-2424 

Website: www.kpchr.org 
 

 

Express/Courier Address 

Kaiser Permanente Center for Health 

Research 

3800 North Interstate Avenue 

Portland, OR 97227-1110 
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Kristi Reynolds, PhD, MPH, FAHA Kim Kaiser Kelvin Kelley 

Director, Epidemiologic Research 
Kaiser Permanente Southern 
California 
Ph:  626-564- 5103 
Email:  Kristi.Reynolds@kp.org 

Regional Quality Administrator 
393 East Walnut Street 
Pasadena, CA 91122 
Ph:  626-405-5622 
Email: kim.e.kaiser@kp.org 

Director, Central Business Office 
Ph: 626-564-3448 
Email: kelvin.l.kelley@kp.org 

 
Governing Board Assistant: 

Sole Cardoso 
Research Administrative 
Coordinator III 
Phone: 626-564-3692 
Email: Sole.X.Cardoso@kp.org 

  

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Annie Chen Armida Ayala Alina Harris 

Director, Research Operations 
Ph: 626-564-4 3504 

Email:  Annie.X.Chen@kp.org 

Director of HRPPP 
Ph: 626-405-3665 
Email: Armida.Ayala@kp.org 

Privacy & Security Officer for 
Southern California and Hawaii 
Ph: 626-831-8308 
Email: Alina.Harris@kp.org 

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 

Donald McCarthy Kim Kaiser Cristine Denver 

Ph: Regional Quality Administrator Ph: 626-564-3224 

Email: Donald.P.McCarthy@kp.org 393 East Walnut Street 
Pasadena, CA 91122 
Ph:  626-405-5622 
Email: kim.e.kaiser@kp.org 

Email: cristine.e.denver@kp.org 

 

Kaiser Permanente Southern 

California 
Southern California Medical Group 

Department of Research and Evaluation 

100 S Los Robles, 2nd Floor 

Pasadena, CA 91101 
 

 

Ph: 626-564-3455 

Fax: 626-564-3430 

Website: www.kp-scalresearch.org 
 

 

Express/Courier Address 

Department of Research and Evaluation 

100 South Robles, 2nd Floor 
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Rita Mangione-Smith, MD, MPH William Smith (non-federal) William Smith 

Vice-President Research and 
Healthcare Innovation 
Kaiser Permanente Washington 
Executive Director 

Director, Grants & Contracts 
Administration 

Ph: 206-287-4628 

Email: Will.L.Smith@kp.org 

Director, Grants & Contracts 
Administration 

Ph: 206-287-4628 

Email: Will.L.Smith@kp.org 

Ph:  206-287-2536 

Email: Rita.M.Mangione- 

Smith@kp.org 

 
Kaiser Foundation Research 
Institute (federal) 
KFRI-ResearchAwards@kp.org 

 

 

Governing Board Assistant: 
Rita Weikal Executive 
Assistant Ph: 206-
287-2988 
Email: Rita.M.Weikal@kp.org 

  

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

TBN (open position) Tanya Matthews Kathy Gilles 

IRB Administrator Senior Director, Compliance & 

Ph: 206-287-2919 Privacy Office 

Email: Tanya.L.Matthews@kp.org Ph: 206-630-2142 
Email: Kathleen.A.Gilles@kp.org 

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 

Roy Pardee William Smith Caroline Liou 

Data Architect Director, Grants & Contracts Director, Communications 

Ph:  206-287-2078 Administration Email: Caroline.X.Liou@kp.org 

Email: Roy.E.Pardee@kp.org Ph: 206-287-4628 

Email: Will.L.Smith@kp.org 

 

 

Kaiser Permanente 

Washington 
Kaiser Permanente Washington Health 

Research Institute 

1730 Minor Ave, Suite 1600 

Seattle, WA 98101-1466 
 

 

Ph: 206-287-2900 

Fax: 206-287-2871 

Website: 

https://kpwashingtonresearch.org 
 

 

Express/Courier Address 

Same as above 
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Robert T. Greenlee, PhD, MPH 
Senior Research Scientist 
Center for Clinical and Epidemiology 
and Population Health 
Marshfield Clinic Health System 
Ph:  715-389-3537 
Email: 
greenlee.robert@marshfieldresearch.org 

Jennifer K. Meece, PhD 
Interim Executive Director Director, 
Integrated Research and 
Development Laboratory - 
Senior Research Scientist 
Ph: 715-221-6465 
Email: 
Meece.Jennifer@marshfieldresearch.org 

Elizabeth A. Buchanan, CIP, Ph.D. 
Director, Office of Research Support 
Services - Senior Research Scientist Ph: 
715 387-9192 
Email: 
buchanan.elizabeth@marshfieldresearch.org 

 

Governing Board Assistant: 
Kate Lassa 
Ph: 715-389-3534 
Email: 
lassa.kate@marshfieldresearch.org 

Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Bobbi Bradley, M.P.H. Elizabeth A. Buchanan, CIP, Ph.D. 
Director, Office of Research Support 
Services - Senior Research Scientist Ph: 
715 387-9192 
Email: 
buchanan.elizabeth@marshfieldresearch.org 

Stacy Schilling 

Institute Research Administrator Ph: 715-221-7011 

Ph: 715-389-3658 Email: schilling.stacy@marshfieldclinic.org 

 
bradley.bobbi@marshfieldresearch.org 

 
Linda Jaros 

 

Dixie Schroeder, M.B.A. 
Institute Research Administrator 
Ph:  715-221-7266 
Email: 
schroeder.dixie@marshfieldresearch.org 

Research Compliance Officer 
Ph: 715-221-7040 
Email: 
jaros.linda@marshfieldresearch.org 

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 

Glen Buth Elizabeth A. Buchanan, CIP, Ph.D. 
Director, Office of Research Support 
Services - Senior Research Scientist Ph: 
715 387-9192 

Email: 
buchanan.elizabeth@marshfieldresearch.org 

Jeff Starck 

Ph:  715-221-6437 Senior Media Relations Specialist 

Email: Ph:  715-389-4978 
buth.glen@marshfieldresearch.org Email: 

starck.jeffrey@marshfieldclinic.org 

 

Marshfield Clinic Research 

Institute 
1000 N Oak Avenue 

Marshfield, WI 54449-5703 
 

 

Ph: 715-387-5241 

Fax: 715-389-3131 

Website: http://marshfieldresearch.org/ 
 

Express/Courier Address 

Same as above 
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Leslie Hinyard, PhD, MSW Matt Renaud Jeffrey Scherrer, PhD 
Director of Research, AHEAD 
Institute 
Ph: (314)977-8486 
Email: 
Jeffrey.scherrer@health.slu.edu 

Executive Director 
Advanced HEAlth Data (AHEAD) 
Institute 
Saint Louis University School of 
Medicine 
3545 Lafayette Ave. 

Salus Center, 4th floor 
St. Louis, MO 63109 
Ph: (314) 977-9743 
Email: 
leslie.hinyard@health.slu.edu 

Director of Grant Operations 
3700 West Pine Mall 
Fusz Hall, Room 251 
St. Louis, MO 63108-3306 
Ph: 314-977-7742 
Email: grants@slu.edu 

 
Governing Board Assistant: 
Linda Waller 
Ph: (314) 977-9300 
Email: linda.waller@health.slu.edu 

 

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Katie Sniffen, MS, ATC Courtney Neal Michael A. Reeves, PhD 
Chief Policy and Export Control 
Officer 
Ph: 314-977-5880 
Email: 
michael.reeves@health.slu.edu 

Director of Operations & Outreach IRB Coordinator 

Ph: (314)977-9479 Ph: 314-977-7744 

Email: katie.sniffen@health.slu.edu Email: courtney.neal@slu.edu 

 irb@slu.edu 

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 

Paul Hitz, MSHI  Carrie Bebermeyer 

Director of Data Management &  Director of Public Relations, SLU 

Health Informatics  Marketing and Communications 

Ph: (815)632-7077  Division 

Email: paul.hitz@health.slu.edu  Ph: 314-977-8015 
Email: carrier.bebermeyer@slu.edu 

 

SLU and SSMHealth 
Advanced HEAlth Data (AHEAD) Institute 

Salus Center, 4th Floor 

3545 Lafayette Ave. 

St. Louis, MO 63104 
 

 

Phone: 314-977-9300 

Fax: 314-977-1101 

Website: https://www.ssmhealth.com/ 

https://www.slu.edu/research/research- 

institute/big-ideas/ahead/index.php 
 

 

Express/Courier Address 

Salus Center, 4th Floor 

3545 Lafayette Ave. 

St. Louis, MO 63104 
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J.B. Jones, PhD, MS 
Executive Director 
Center for Health Systems Research 
Sutter Health 
Ph:  925-287-4028 
Email: james.jones@sutterhealth.org 

Leon Clark, MBA 
Sutter Health Chief Research and 
Health Equity Officer 
Ph: 
Email:  leon.clark@sutterhealth.org 

J.B. Jones, PhD, MBA 
Director and Senior Scientist, 
CHSR 
Ph:  925-287-4028 
Email:james.jones@sutterhealth.org 

 

Governing Board Assistant: 

Sheila Genolaga 
Ph:  925-287-4011 
Email: sheila.genolaga@sutterhealth.org 

Director, Admin Operations IRB Administrator Privacy Officer 

Veronica Luna David Gill Molly Hubbard 

Ph: 650-853-4951 Ph: 925-287-4041 Privacy and IS Officer 

Email: veronica.luna@sutterhealth.org Email: david.gill@sutterhealth.org Ph: 
Email: molly.hubbard@sutterhealth.org 

VDW Site Data Manager DUA Signatory Communications/Media Relations 

Kevin Hays J.B. Jones, PhD, MBA 
Director and Senior Scientist, 
Ph:  925-287-4028 
Email:james.jones@sutterhealth.org 

Karin Fleming 

650-853-2850 Ph: (415) 215-7655 

Email: kevin.hays@sutterhealth.org Email: karin.fleming@sutterhealth.org 

  

 

 

Sutter Health Research 
Center for Health Systems 

Research 

795 El Camino Real, Ames Bldg. 

Palo Alto, CA 94301 

Ph: 650-361-8120 

Fax: 650-329-9114 
 

 

2121 North California Blvd, suite 310 

Walnut Creek, CA 94596 

Ph: 925-287-4011 

Fax: 925-287-4080 

Website: 

www.sutterhealth.org/research/ 

West 
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PAMF Research Institute 
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Palo Alto, CA 94301 
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